
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DR. 

ROBIN PRESS TO ADD FUNDS FOR FY 2006-07 TO PAY OUTSTANDING 
INVOICES FOR MENTAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT AND PSYCHOLOGICAL 

EVALUATION SERVICES FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES (CFS), THE 
TERM REMAINS THE SAME JULY 1, 2005 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2007, INCREASING 
THE AMOUNT BY $9,000 TO $109,0000 OF WHICH $6,300 IS NET COUNTY COST 

______________________________________________________________ 
RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that  

 
WHEREAS, the Human Services Agency (HSA) entered into a two-year 

Agreement with Dr. Press on November 16, 2005 in the amount of $100,000 to provide 

court-mandated mental health assessment and psychological evaluations; and 

 
WHEREAS, both parties wish to amend the Agreement to add funds in the 

amount of $9,000  for a new total obligation of $109,000 for FY 2006-07 to pay 

outstanding invoices; and  

 
WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of such Amendment to 

the Agreement and has examined and approved it as to both form and content and 

desires to enter into the same. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of this Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby authorized and directed to 

execute said Amendment to the Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San 

Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


